hospitals, pharmacies, and any 
treatments necessary for the 
case, And, in case the treatment 
is not completed, the Takaful 
Company shall issue a letter of 
commitment directed to an 
entity that will provide the 
treatment. 

d. The Company shall pay an 
amount of AED 6,770 (Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Seventy UAE Dirhams) to the 
provider of ambulance services 
and medical transportation to 
hospitals. The amount is per 
each injured person that suffers 
from a bodily injury or death and 
is given first aid and transported 
to a hospital as a result of an